## 504112887 11/29/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4159557

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	W ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ						
		Nam	e			Executi	on Date
MATTHEW R. DREHER						03/28/20	16
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	BIOCC	MPATIBLE	ES UK LTD.				
Street Address:	CHAPI	MAN HOUS	SE, FARNHAM B	USINESS F	ARK		
Internal Address:	WEYD	ON LANE					
City:	FARNI	HAM, SUR	REY				
State/Country:	UNITE	D KINGDC	DM				
Postal Code:	GU9 8	QL					
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number		]		
		15022075			]		
Property Type	)				]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	e DATA	15022075	4400		]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA be sent to	15022075 (202)408-4 o the e-ma	4400 h <b>il address first;</b> i				sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i>	DATA be sent to	15022075 (202)408-4 o the e-ma	4400 hil address first; h s unsuccessful, i				sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i>	DATA be sent to	15022075 (202)408-4 o the e-ma d; if that is 202-408-4	4400 hil address first; h s unsuccessful, i	it will be se			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	15022075 (202)408-4 o the e-ma d; if that is 202-408-4 pam.gebh	4400 iil address first; s unsuccessful, i 000	i <b>t will be se</b> egan.com	nt via US	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(202)408-4 o the e-ma d; if that is 202-408-4 pam.gebh FINNEGA 901 NEW	4400 <i>il address first; i</i> o <i>unsuccessful, i</i> o00 ardtsbauer@finne N HENDERSON YORK AVE., NW	i <b>t will be se</b> egan.com FARABOW	nt via US	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(202)408-4 o the e-ma d; if that is 202-408-4 pam.gebh FINNEGA 901 NEW	4400 i <b>il address first;</b> s <b>unsuccessful, i</b> 000 ardtsbauer@finne N HENDERSON	i <b>t will be se</b> egan.com FARABOW	nt via US	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(202)408-4 o the e-ma d; if that is 202-408-4 pam.gebh FINNEGA 901 NEW WASHING	4400 <i>il address first; i</i> o <i>unsuccessful, i</i> o00 ardtsbauer@finne N HENDERSON YORK AVE., NW	i <b>t will be se</b> egan.com FARABOW	nt via US	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(202)408-4 o the e-ma d; if that is 202-408-4 pam.gebh FINNEGA 901 NEW WASHING	4400 <i>iil address first; i</i> 000 ardtsbauer@finne N HENDERSON YORK AVE., NW	egan.com FARABOW	nt via Us	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided :	15022075 (202)408-4 o the e-ma d; if that is 202-408-4 pam.gebh FINNEGA 901 NEW WASHING 075 PAM	4400 <i>il address first; is unsuccessful, i</i> 000 ardtsbauer@finne N HENDERSON YORK AVE., NW ATON, D.C. 2000 88.0152-00000	i <b>t will be se</b> egan.com FARABOW 1 1 RDTSBAUE	nt via Us	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided :	15022075 (202)408-4 o the e-ma d; if that is 202-408-4 pam.gebh FINNEGA 901 NEW WASHING 075 PAN /Pan	4400 <i>il address first; i</i> 000 ardtsbauer@finne N HENDERSON YORK AVE., NW ATON, D.C. 2000 88.0152-00000 MELA A. GEBHAR	i <b>t will be se</b> egan.com FARABOW 1 1 RDTSBAUE	nt via Us	S Mail.	

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

## **OILY COMPOSITIONS**

as disclosed and claimed in United States Application No. 15/022,075, filed March 15, 2016 (Confirmation No. 6345) and;

WHEREAS, BIOCOMPATIBLES UK LTD, a corporation of United Kingdom whose post office address is Chapman House, Farnham Business Park, Weydon Lane, Farnham Surrey GU9 8QL, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States, the above-referenced application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the above-referenced application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced application that discloses and claims this invention, and all United States patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue all United States Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert the filing date and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	SIGNATURE	DATE
	M Q / M/m	Mulasarle
Matthew R. DREHER	Surface & C. Carrieran	1 MACA 60, 6410
MAILING ADDRESS		RESIDENCE
Five Tower Bridge Suite 800, 300 Barr Harbor Drive, West (	Conshohocken, PA 19428	West Conshohocken, PA

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 11/29/2016**